OP \$40.00 5324185

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM678573

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/23/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sentek Consulting, Inc.		09/28/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haiku, Inc.	
Street Address:	1452 W. Horizon Ridge, Pkwy #226	
City:	Henderson	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89012	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5324185	HAIKU RANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3108490336

Email: jason@cypressllp.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Zedeck

Address Line 1: 11111 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 500

Address Line 2: Cypress LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAIKU RANGE - ASSN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Zedeck
SIGNATURE:	/jasonzedeck/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=HAIKU RANGE - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007441 FRAME: 0100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into as of July 23, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Sentek Consulting, Inc. a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Haiku, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owned trademark and intellectual property rights in and to the HAIKU RANGE trademark, including a registration for the HAIKU RANGE trademark, U.S. Reg. 5324185 (the "HAIKU RANGE Registration");

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Acknowledgement and Quitclaim Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated July 23, 2021, Assignee acquired all rights, title and interest in and to the HAIKU RANGE trademark and the HAIKU RANGE Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Acknowledgement and Quitclaim Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the HAIKU RANGE Registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the HAIKU RANGE trademark and all rights of action and claims for past infringements thereof.

Assignor further promises to execute and deliver to Assignee all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee to perfect and vest in Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the HAIKU RANGE trademark and the HAIKU RANGE Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement to be effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNEE:	
Haiku, Inc.	
Eric Basu	
CEO	
Date: 9/28/2021	

RECORDED: 10/01/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007441 FRAME: 0101